
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
01/09/26

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 2,062,047
% DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 2,165,149

Actual Estimate 3rd Payment 2,273,406
1 12/27/25 Sat $28,599,644 $21,114,619 $20,000,000 $9,200,000 2.171 4.8% 4.8% 4th Payment 2,387,077
2 12/29/25 Mon $17,816,328 $34,268,103 $33,000,000 $15,200,000 2.171 3.0% 7.6% 5th Payment 2,506,431
3 12/31/25 Wed $25,855,206 $53,356,551 $45,000,000 $20,700,000 2.171 4.3% 11.6% 6th Payment 2,631,752

-7.12% -17.00% 4 01/03/26 Sat $26,563,552 $74,446,812 $64,000,000 $28,900,000 2.215 4.4% 15.6% 7th Payment 2,763,340
1.66% -1.91% 5 01/05/26 Mon $18,111,816 $88,089,455 $86,000,000 $38,800,000 2.215 3.1% 18.1% 8th Payment 2,901,507

-18.27% -10.85% 6 01/07/26 Wed $21,130,224 $104,005,700 $105,000,000 $47,400,000 2.215 3.6% 21.0% 9th Payment 3,046,582

10.00% 10.00% 7 01/10/26 Sat $29,219,907 $125,958,571 $124,000,000 $56,000,000 2.214 4.9% 24.9% 10th Payment 3,198,911
-17.50% -17.50% 8 01/12/26 Mon $14,942,248 $137,208,670 $137,000,000 $61,900,000 2.214 2.5% 26.8% 11th Payment 3,358,857

8.97% 8.97% 9 01/14/26 Wed $23,025,605 $154,544,772 $113,000,000 $51,000,000 2.214 3.9% 29.6% 12th Payment 3,526,799
4.71% 4.71% 10 01/17/26 Sat $30,596,165 $177,580,790 $130,000,000 $58,700,000 2.214 5.1% 33.2% 13th Payment 3,703,139
4.87% 4.87% 11 01/19/26 Mon $15,669,936 $189,378,769 $144,000,000 $65,000,000 2.214 2.6% 35.0% 14th Payment 3,888,296
3.68% 3.68% 12 01/21/26 Wed $23,872,717 $207,352,666 $155,000,000 $70,000,000 2.214 4.0% 37.6% 15th Payment 4,082,711
4.37% 4.37% 13 01/24/26 Sat $31,933,217 $231,395,358 $171,000,000 $77,200,000 2.214 5.3% 40.9% 16th Payment 4,286,847
3.03% 3.03% 14 01/26/26 Mon $16,144,735 $243,550,815 $184,000,000 $83,100,000 2.214 2.7% 42.5% 17th Payment 4,501,189
2.00% 2.00% 15 01/28/26 Wed $24,350,171 $261,884,191 $196,000,000 $88,500,000 2.214 4.1% 44.9% 18th Payment 4,726,249
0.24% 0.24% 16 01/31/26 Sat $32,009,857 $285,984,585 $214,000,000 $96,700,000 2.214 5.3% 47.8% 19th Payment 4,962,561
6.67% 6.67% 17 02/02/26 Mon $17,221,589 $298,950,812 $224,000,000 $101,200,000 2.214 2.9% 49.3% 20th Payment 5,210,689
4.92% 4.92% 18 02/04/26 Wed $25,548,200 $318,186,189 $240,000,000 $108,400,000 2.214 4.3% 51.5% 21st Payment 5,471,224
9.59% 9.59% 19 02/07/26 Sat $35,079,602 $344,597,811 $260,000,000 $117,400,000 2.214 5.8% 54.3% 22nd Payment 5,744,785
5.00% 5.00% 20 02/09/26 Mon $18,082,668 $358,212,349 $268,000,000 $121,000,000 2.214 3.0% 55.7% 23rd Payment 6,032,024

-9.00% -9.00% 21 02/11/26 Wed $23,248,862 $375,716,543 $374,000,000 $168,900,000 2.214 3.9% 57.4% 24th Payment 6,333,625
12.00% 12.00% 22 02/14/26 Sat $39,289,155 $405,297,559 $400,000,000 $180,700,000 2.214 6.5% 60.2% 25th Payment 6,650,306
7.00% 7.00% 23 02/16/26 Mon $19,348,455 $419,865,115 $412,000,000 $186,100,000 2.214 3.3% 61.5% 26th Payment 6,982,822
9.00% 9.00% 24 02/18/26 Wed $25,341,259 $438,944,686 $435,000,000 $196,500,000 2.214 4.2% 63.1% 27th Payment 7,331,963
6.00% 6.00% 25 02/21/26 Sat $41,646,504 $470,300,563 $468,000,000 $211,400,000 2.214 6.9% 65.7% 28th Payment 7,698,561
9.00% 9.00% 26 02/23/26 Mon $21,089,816 $486,179,199 $477,000,000 $215,400,000 2.214 3.5% 66.9% 29th Payment 8,083,489

15.00% 15.00% 27 02/25/26 Wed $29,142,448 $508,120,706 $500,000,000 $225,800,000 2.214 4.9% 68.5% 30th Payment 8,487,663
22.50% 22.50% 28 02/28/26 Sat $51,016,967 $546,531,655 $535,000,000 $241,600,000 2.214 8.4% 71.1% Total 137,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $9,000,000

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

Graduated Payments

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteed but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is 
subject to annuity rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  
The probability of getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE 
COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.

GPEST (CFS) 1/9/2026


